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The 12 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
LOWE, D. KEN NL 23- 5  .821
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 22- 9  .710
ROGERS, K. KEN NL 21- 4  .840
PEREZ, O. TEMF FARM 21- 7  .750
MARTINEZ, P. TEMF FARM 20- 5  .800
OHKA, T. KEN NL 19- 5  .792
ZITO, B. CWK NL 19- 9  .679
ASHBY, A. KEN NL 18- 6  .750
4 players tied at 17

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
ROGERS, K. KEN NL  .840 25
LOWE, D. KEN NL  .821 28
OHKA, T. KEN NL  .792 24
ASHBY, A. KEN NL  .750 24
BATISTA, M. NEW NL  .739 23
PINEIRO, J. CWK NL  .739 23
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL  .710 31
MILLWOOD, K. LOS NL  .680 25
ZITO, B. CWK NL  .679 28
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL  .636 22

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 2.36 263.0
LOWE, D. KEN NL 2.41 232.0
MILLWOOD, K. LOS NL 2.58 254.2
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 2.60 238.2
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 2.66 233.2
OHKA, T. KEN NL 2.75 215.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL 2.77 220.2
WOLF, R. LOS NL 2.88 234.1
REED, R. MID NL 2.92 215.2
ROGERS, K. KEN NL 3.01 203.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 52.6 263.0
LOWE, D. KEN NL 45.2 232.0
MILLWOOD, K. LOS NL 44.7 254.2
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 41.3 238.2
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 39.0 233.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL 34.0 220.2
OHKA, T. KEN NL 33.7 215.2
WOLF, R. LOS NL 33.3 234.1
REED, R. MID NL 29.7 215.2
ROGERS, K. KEN NL 25.8 203.0

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 263.0 34
MILLWOOD, K. LOS NL 254.2 37
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 238.2 33
PEREZ, O. TEMF FARM 236.0 38
WOLF, R. LOS NL 234.1 36
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 233.2 33
LOWE, D. KEN NL 232.0 33
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 232.0 37
ZITO, B. CWK NL 220.2 33
HUDSON, T. TOL NL 219.1 33

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
NEN, R. CWK NL  .151 63.2
SMOLTZ, J. FLD NL  .170 83.1
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL  .171 263.0
ROBERTS, G. LOS NL  .173 57.2
LOWE, D. KEN NL  .176 232.0
BOROWSKI, J. MID NL  .177 92.2
URBINA, U. LOS NL  .183 69.1
ZITO, B. CWK NL  .184 220.2
OHKA, T. KEN NL  .186 215.2
KIM, B. JOH NL  .187 70.0

The 13 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
PEREZ, O. TEMF FARM 37 234.0
MILLWOOD, K. LOS NL 36 253.0
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 35 229.0
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 34 263.0
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 34 206.1
8 players tied at 33

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
MILLWOOD, K. LOS NL 27 36
OHKA, T. KEN NL 26 31
REED, R. MID NL 25 31
MARTINEZ, P. TEMF FARM 25 33
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 25 34
PEREZ, O. TEMF FARM 24 37
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 23 33
LOWE, D. KEN NL 23 33
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 23 33
WOLF, R. LOS NL 23 33

The 16 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 11 34
LOWE, D. KEN NL 8 33
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 8 33
TRACHSEL, S. MED NL 6 23
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 6 33
ZITO, B. CWK NL 6 33
10 players tied at 5

The 19 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
ZITO, B. CWK NL 5 33
LOWE, D. KEN NL 4 33
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 4 34
MARQUIS, J. MOH NL 3 14
DAVIS, D. MED NL 3 22
APPIER, K. CWK NL 3 25
D'AMICO, J. CAM NL 3 30
OHKA, T. KEN NL 3 31
REED, R. MID NL 3 31
10 players tied at 2
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The 11 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
PEREZ, O. TEMF FARM 4 37
MILLER, W. TOL NL 3 26
HAYNES, J. NEW NL 3 27
PINEIRO, J. CWK NL 3 31
LOWE, D. KEN NL 3 33
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 3 34
5 players tied at 2

The 14 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
DUCKWORTH, B. MOH NL 20 145.0
ESTES, S. MID NL 12 61.0
WILLIAMS, D. MOHF FARM 10 62.0
WRIGHT, J. FLD NL 9 59.0
CHACON, S. LOS NL 8 51.1
HERNANDEZ, R. MOHF FARM 8 108.1
MEADOWS, B. MED NL 7 49.0
MAY, D. MED NL 7 103.0
SHEETS, B. JOH NL 6 209.2
5 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
D'AMICO, J. CAM NL 2.4 168.1
LIDLE, C. CAM NL 3.0 193.2
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 3.2 206.1
LAWRENCE, B. MID NL 3.4 204.1
VALDES, I. CAM NL 3.4 196.1
WILSON, P. JOH NL 3.4 174.2
SPARKS, S. MED NL 3.5 188.2
BALDWIN, J. CAM NL 3.5 180.0
HELLING, R. MOH NL 3.6 174.2
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 3.7 233.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
ROGERS, K. KEN NL 9.4 199.0
LOWE, D. KEN NL 8.2 232.0
ASHBY, A. KEN NL 7.3 181.2
OHKA, T. KEN NL 6.0 209.2
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 5.8 229.0
HAYNES, J. NEW NL 5.7 177.0
BATISTA, M. NEW NL 5.6 189.1
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 5.5 169.1
MILTON, E. FLD NL 5.3 171.2
PINEIRO, J. CWK NL 5.3 209.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 289 238.2
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 280 263.0
MARTINEZ, P. TEMF FARM 249 215.2
MILLWOOD, K. LOS NL 193 254.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL 181 220.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 180 195.2
HUDSON, T. TOL NL 177 219.1
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 177 232.0
WOLF, R. LOS NL 177 234.1
LAWRENCE, B. MID NL 176 205.1

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 10.9 238.2
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 9.6 263.0
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 8.3 195.2
LAWRENCE, B. MID NL 7.8 204.1
MILTON, E. FLD NL 7.7 171.2
CLEMENT, M. FLD NL 7.6 201.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL 7.4 220.2
HUDSON, T. TOL NL 7.3 219.1
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 7.1 169.1
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 6.9 206.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
LOWE, D. KEN NL 8.5 232.0
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 8.6 263.0
OHKA, T. KEN NL 8.8 209.2
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 8.9 238.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL 9.1 220.2
REED, R. MID NL 9.3 215.2
MILLWOOD, K. LOS NL 9.5 253.0
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 9.6 229.0
PINEIRO, J. CWK NL 9.9 209.0
WOLF, R. LOS NL 10.1 227.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
SPARKS, S. MED NL 14.4 188.2
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 14.0 206.1
WILSON, P. JOH NL 14.0 174.2
BALDWIN, J. CAM NL 13.8 180.0
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 13.7 169.1
ASHBY, A. KEN NL 13.6 181.2
HELLING, R. MOH NL 13.4 174.2
CLEMENT, M. FLD NL 13.3 201.2
PONSON, S. JOH NL 13.2 174.1
HAYNES, J. NEW NL 13.1 177.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 5.3 263.0
LOWE, D. KEN NL 5.5 232.0
ZITO, B. CWK NL 5.8 220.2
OHKA, T. KEN NL 5.8 209.2
MILLWOOD, K. LOS NL 6.7 253.0
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 6.9 229.0
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 6.9 238.2
REED, R. MID NL 7.0 215.2
PINEIRO, J. CWK NL 7.0 209.0
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 7.2 233.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 10.7 169.1
HELLING, R. MOH NL 10.1 174.2
WILSON, P. JOH NL 10.1 174.2
SHEETS, B. JOH NL 10.0 209.2
D'AMICO, J. CAM NL 9.9 168.1
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 9.8 206.1
ASHBY, A. KEN NL 9.8 181.2
SPARKS, S. MED NL 9.7 188.2
BALDWIN, J. CAM NL 9.6 180.0
MILTON, E. FLD NL 9.6 171.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 1.6 238.2
REED, R. MID NL 2.1 215.2
MILLWOOD, K. LOS NL 2.3 253.0
SHEETS, B. JOH NL 2.3 209.2
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 2.5 229.0
WOLF, R. LOS NL 2.5 227.2
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 2.6 169.1
RUETER, K. CWK NL 2.6 208.0
ROGERS, K. KEN NL 2.7 199.0
PINEIRO, J. CWK NL 2.7 209.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
SPARKS, S. MED NL 4.4 188.2
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 4.3 206.1
CLEMENT, M. FLD NL 4.0 201.2
BALDWIN, J. CAM NL 4.0 180.0
PONSON, S. JOH NL 4.0 174.1
HAYNES, J. NEW NL 3.9 177.0
WILSON, P. JOH NL 3.9 174.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 3.8 195.2
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 3.8 233.2
MILLER, W. TOL NL 3.6 178.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
LOWE, D. KEN NL  .43 232.0
MILLWOOD, K. LOS NL  .43 253.0
PONSON, S. JOH NL  .57 174.1
LIDLE, C. CAM NL  .65 193.2
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL  .65 233.2
LAWRENCE, B. MID NL  .66 204.1
OHKA, T. KEN NL  .69 209.2
PINEIRO, J. CWK NL  .69 209.0
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL  .72 263.0
ZITO, B. CWK NL  .73 220.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
HELLING, R. MOH NL 1.49 174.2
SPARKS, S. MED NL 1.29 188.2
HAYNES, J. NEW NL 1.27 177.0
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 1.26 206.1
BALDWIN, J. CAM NL 1.25 180.0
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 1.22 169.1
REED, R. MID NL 1.21 215.2
CLEMENT, M. FLD NL 1.20 201.2
TOMKO, B. FLD NL 1.20 165.1
WILSON, P. JOH NL 1.19 174.2


